

ITEM NO.15 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13448/2021

ANISH NIRANJAN NANAVATY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69106/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.69105/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.69104/2021-
 PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13502/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.75520/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.75519/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.75518/2021-
 PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anoop Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Vaijayant Paliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Saurav Panda, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Prabh Simran kaur, Adv.
 Ms. Aishani Das, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Permission to file Appeals is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 1810 of 2021.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)