

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1810/2021

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[RETAIN ITS POSITION]

WITH

C.A. No. 4570/2021 (XVII) (mentioned)

FOR

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 69105/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 69106/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 103241/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 103244/2021

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 186443/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 114501/2024

C.A. No. 4571/2021 (XVII)(mentioned)

Date : 17-02-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.(mentioned)
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.02.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)